experience are adequate to make satisfactory delivery of the services, construction, or items of personal 

property described in the Bid Documents and form of Statement of Bidder’s Qualifications. 

6.5 CONTRACT BONDS REQUIREMENTS 

6.5.1 The successful Bidder, where the Contract price exceeds twenty five thousand dollars 

($25,000.00), shall post a one hundred percent (100%) Performance Bond and one hundred 

percent (100%) Labor and Material Payment Bond.  Bonds shall be executed on Performance 

Bond and Labor and Material Payment Bond forms attached hereto, with amount payable

[...]

B) Inform the protestant of the right to judicial review of the determination pursuant to the City Purchasing 
Manual.  

5.6 A copy of the determination issued under the City Purchasing Manual shall be mailed to the protestant. 

6.0 CONTRACT BOND REQUIREMENTS 

6.1 The Successful Bidder, where the Contract Price exceeds twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000), shall post a one 

hundred percent (100%) Performance Bond and a one hundred percent (100%) Labor and Material Payment Bond.  

Bonds shall be executed on Performance Bond and Labor and Material Payment Bond forms attached hereto, with 

amount payable conforming to the terms of the Contract.